



\$~67

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15428/2006 & CM 12439/2006

M/S SAWHNEY RUBBER INDUSTRIES .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anurag Lakhotia, Advocate

versus

ANIL PRASAD .....Respondent

Through: Mr. R.P. Sharma and Ms. Jyoti  
Gupta, Advocates

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR**

**ORDER**

% **30.11.2018**

Respondent's counsel to ensure that his *Vakalatnama* is on record.

At request, list in the category of '*Regulars*' at serial no. 1 subject  
to part-heard on 17<sup>th</sup> December, 2018.

**SUNIL GAUR, J**

**NOVEMBER 30, 2018**

V